
Date Day Event Type Location
Kids Course
(All Duathlons)

Short Course Long Course Notes & Other Events

16 Oct 2023 Monday Duathlon Aratiatia 300/700/300 1.0/4.8/1.0 2.0/9.6/2.0

23 Oct 2023 Monday No Race Labour Day

30 Oct 2023 Monday Duathlon Motor Sport Park 300/700/300 1.0/6.6/1.0 2.0/10.0/2.0

6 Nov 2023 Monday MTB Duathlon Craters 300/700/300 800/3.3/800 1.6/6.3/1.6 MTB or 1.6/6/1.6 Road

13 Nov 2023 Monday Duathlon Aratiatia 300/700/300 1.0/4.8/1.0 2.0/9.6/2.0

19 Nov 2023 Sunday Tinman Tauranga

20 Nov 2023 Monday MTB Duathlon Craters 300/700/300 800/3.3/800 1.6/6.3/1.6 MTB or 1.6/6/1.6 Road

25 Nov 2023 Saturday Cycle Challenge

27 Nov 2023 Monday Duathlon Aratiatia 300/700/300 1.0/4.8/1.0 2.0/9.6/2.0

4 Dec 2023 Monday MTB Duathlon Craters 300/700/300 800/3.3/800 1.6/6.3/1.6 MTB or 1.6/6/1.6 Road

9 Dec 2023 Saturday Taupo Half Ironman

11 Dec 2023 Monday Duathlon (Club Champs) Motor Sport Park 300/700/300 1.0/6.6/1.0 2.0/10.0/2.0 TST Club Duathlon Champs

16 Dec 2023 Saturday Rotorua Suffer

18 Dec 2023 Monday Aquathlon (Teams) Wharewaka
(4 Mile Bay) 300/700/300 (200/1.5)+(200/1.5) Teams & BBQ

25 Dec 2023 Monday Break for Christmas

27 Dec 2023 Wednesday Surfbreaker, Tauranga

8 Jan 2024 Monday Break for New Year

13 Jan 2024 Saturday Manawatu Tri League, 12-14th Jan

15 Jan 2024 Monday Aquathlon Wharewaka
(4 Mile Bay) 300/700/300 200/1.5 400/3.0

20 Jan 2024 Saturday Mt Maung Multisport Festival,
NZ Champs

22 Jan 2024 Monday Triathlon Wharewaka
(4 Mile Bay) 300/700/300 200/5.0/1.5 400/10.0/3.0

28 Jan 2024 Sunday Blue Lakes Rotorua Multisport
Festival 

29 Jan 2024 Monday
No race, 

Auck Anniversary
5 Feb 2024 Monday

No race, 
Waitangi Day

10 Feb 2024 Saturday
Kinloch Triathlon Festival incld.
 Aquathlon NZ Champs, Huka 

Swim

11 Feb 2024 Sunday Kinloch Triathlon Festival incld. 
Aquabike NZ Champs

12 Feb 2024 Monday No race after Kinloch

17 Feb 2024 Saturday Challenge Wanaka

19 Feb 2024 Monday Triathlon (Club Champs) Wharewaka 
(4 Mile Bay) 300/700/300 200/5.0/1.5 400/10.0/3.0 TST Club Triathlon Champs

24 Feb 2024 Saturday Cross Lake Taupo Swim

25 Feb 2024 Sunday Taupo IronKidz

26 Feb 2024 Monday Triathlon Wharewaka
(4 Mile Bay) 300/700/300 200/5.0/1.5 400/10.0/3.0

2 Mar 2024 Saturday Ironman Taupo

4 Mar 2024 Monday No race after Ironman

9 Mar 2024 Saturday TST Junior training camp

10 Mar 2024 Sunday TST Junior training camp, 
Taranaki Tri Festival

11 Mar 2024 Monday Triathlon (Double) Wharewaka
(4 Mile Bay) 300/700/300 2x(100/3.0/750) 2x(200/6.0/1.5) Triathlon twice

18 Mar 2024 Monday Triathlon (Try-A-Tri) Wharewaka
(4 Mile Bay) 300/700/300 200/5.0/1.5

21 Mar 2024 Thursday NZ Secondary School Tri Champs,
Tauranga

22 Mar 2024 Friday NZ Secondary School Tri Champs,
Tauranga

24 Mar 2024 Sunday Marra Tri Tauranga

25 Mar 2024 Monday Triathlon (Team Tag) Wharewaka
(4 Mile Bay) 300/700/300 3x(100/3.0/1.0) Team of 3 & BBQ

PROUDL Y SPONSORED  BY

EVENTS 2023 / 24
*Full event details at trisporttaupo.co.nz / calendar 

Duathlon Aquathlon

My Ride Summer Series

Triathlon

1.   Always consult the club website  www.trisporttaupo.co.nz  
and our FaceBook page  “Tri Sport Taupo” for up to date club 
information.  Race day information/cancellations will be published 
on our FaceBook.
2.   Links to TriSport Taupo club membership can be found on our 
website www.trisporttaupo.co.nz/membership
3.   TriSport Taupo Monday night events are free for club members 
and $10 per head for non-members after the 30 October 2023 
duathlon.  The events start at 6:00pm sharp with registration from 
5:30pm.

Teams are welcome. Please register online in advance.
4.  For all club Duathlons and Triathlons you must have a road worthy 
bike, an approved safety helmet is compulsory and be confident to swim 
100-200 metres in triathlons
All results can be found at  www.trisporttaupo.co.nz/results, spot prizes 
will be drawn on the night.
6.  For the club championship titles on the short course will be awarded 
for age 12 and below.  Titles on the long course are for 13-14, 15-16, 
17-19 age groups and in 10yr age
groups from age 20. To be eligible for a club title you must be a financial 

member and  have competed in two previous club races in this 
season.    Age is taken on the day of the event.
The overall club triathlon champs is the first male and female 
on the long course.     
7.  TriSport Taupo club contacts
President Steve Currie
027 496 7735 • steve@currietaupo.nz
or email events@trisporttaupo.co.nz 

TriSport Taupo 2023-24 Event Calendar Supplementary TriSport Taupo Participation Award

This award is based on the weeknight TriSport Taupo races.  To 
qualify, you must complete at least 8 of the 16 races as a team 
or individual with at least one duathlon and one triathlon as an 
individual and one aquathlon (team or individual) plus one event 
as a volunteer This can include volunteering at the Kinloch, or 
Ironman events.  You must also be a club member to qualify for 
the award.  All qualifiers will go into a random draw at prize giving 
for three sponsors’ prizes to the total value of up to $2000!  You 
must be present at the prize giving to claim a prize.


